
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

Monday, April 6, 2020 
9:30 a.m. 

 
This Virtual Meeting will be held via teleconference only pursuant to the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act, as 
amended by Senate Bill 661.  To access the meeting: 

Dial this phone number, toll free:  1-415-655-0002  
When prompted, enter the Access Code:  803 932 556  

 

1. Item No. 46 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only – Mr.  Leonard   

a) Atoka County - US-69 - NHPP-013N(169)3P / 33940(04), $4,341.62, 0.50% 
b) Canadian County - Co. Rd. - STP-209C(071)CI / 31181(04), $1,200.00, 0.08% 
c) Carter County - SH-53 - SBR-210C(069)SB / 31308(04), $25,000.00, 5.45% 
d) Choctaw County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-212D(044)RB / 31219(04), $13,219.25, 2.94% 
e) Cleveland County - US-77 SB - SAP-214N(099)ES / 34452(04), $10,500.00, 7.54% 
f) Comanche County - I-44 - SBR-4400(056)SB / 33886(04), $16,560.00, 1.67% 
g) Craig County - SH-25 - SBR-218C(074)SB / 31359(04), $19,497.45, 2.62% 
h) Garfield County - US-60 - ACNHPP-224N(055)PM / 24637(04), $1,100.00, 0.01% 
i) Garvin County - SH-74 - STP-225C(079)PM / 28938(04), $71,207.45, 4.66% 
j) Jackson County - SH-6 - SSP-233C(039)PM / 28778(04), $43,398.24, 4.22% 
k) Jefferson County - Co. Rd. - ERSTP-234C(033)CI / 31913(08), $3,073.44, 0.71% 
l) Lincoln County - Co. Rd. - STP-241D(067)CI / 32371(04), $11,648.16, 1.97% 
m) Logan County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-242C(067)RB / 28686(04), $8,158.70, 0.67% 
n) Marshall County - Co. Rd. - STP-248D(044)CI / 29305(04), $5,947.50, 0.90% 
o) McCurtain County - Co. Rd. - STP-245D(055)CI / 30657(04), $5,780.26, 0.94% 
p) McIntosh County - US-69 - NHPPI-NBIP(512)SS / 27113(04) #1, $6,600.00, 1.22% 
q) McIntosh County - US-69 - NHPPI-NBIP(512)SS / 27113(04) #2, $55,200.00, 10.20% 
r) McIntosh County - US-69 - SSR-246N(034)SR / 32056(04), $21,337.72, 2.45% 
s) Murray County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-250C(021)RB / 29397(04), $6,625.00, 0.61% 
t) Murray County - SH-7 WB - SBR-3500(080)SB / 31309(04), $9,265.24, 0.45% 
u) Muskogee County - SH-10 - ERSTP-251C(100)ER / 34447(04) #1, $23,939.00, 3.19% 
v) Muskogee County - SH-10 - ERSTP-251C(100)ER / 34447(04) #2, $2,000.00, 0.27% 
w) Oklahoma County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400-(034)SS / 28855(04), $47,944.04, 0.78% 
x) Oklahoma County - I-35 - STP-255F(501)3B / 34180(04), $22,400.00, 2.75% 
y) Okmulgee County - US-75 - NHPP-256N(034)PM / HSIPG-256N(041)PM / 28967(04) #2, 

$5,310.28, 0.13% 
z) Okmulgee County - US-75 - NHPP-256N(034)PM / HSIPG-256N(041)PM / 28967(04) #3, 

$0.00, 0.00% 
aa) Okmulgee County - US-75B - SSR-256N(042)SR / 31376(04), $50.00, -0.01% Underrun 
bb) Okmulgee County - SH-56 - STP-256B(048)3P / 32054(04), $3,482.10, 0.31% 
cc) Ottawa County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-258D(049)RB / 30710(04), $16,500.00, 1.67% 
dd) Payne County - I-35 - E-SAP-3500(088)ES / 34596(04), $28,344.27, 4.40% 
ee) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-167B(122)PM / 21006(07), $35,135.16, 0.30% 
ff) Seminole County - SH-9 - STP-267C(051)(064)PM / 28943(04), $14,985.00, 0.36% 
gg) Sequoyah County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-168C(190)RB / 25434(04), $585.51, 0.02% 
hh) Texas County - SH-136 - ACSTP-270C(034)PM / 27920(04), $16,394.88, 0.44% 
ii) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-172B(484)IG / 27291(04), $10,251.20, 0.13% 
jj) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - NHPPI-2440-(016)PM / 30596(04), $11,250.00, 0.27% 
kk) Wagoner County - Co. Rd. - STP-273C(051)CI / 32395(04), $2,637.00, 0.20% 
ll) Washita County - SH-44 - SBR-275C(048)SB / 29278(04), $640.00, 0.06% 
mm) Washita County - SH-54 - SBR-275C(046)SB / 31101(04), $31,325.00, 2.41% 

 



- 2 - 

 

2. Item No. 47 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

a)  Beckham County - SH-152 - SSP-105C(147)SS / 24352(04), $7,123.24, 0.17% 
b) Beckham County - I-40 - SSP-4000(041)SS / SBR-4000(038)SB / 27023(04), $147,390.51, 1.53% 
c) Blaine County - SH-51A - SBR-206B(060)SB / 31789(04) #1, $129,071.28, 14.65% 
d) Blaine County - SH-51A - SBR-206B(060)SB / 31789(04) #3, $90,000.00, 10.22% 
e) Blaine County - SH-51A - SBR-206B(060)SB / 31789(04) #4, $36,664.32, 4.16% 
f) Canadian County - SH-3 - SBR-209N(060)SB / 31031(04), $42,148.75, 1.62% 
g) Canadian County - Ct. St. - TAP-255A(334)AG / 31441(04), $21,797.99, 2.79% 
h) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-114C(255)AG / 26836(04), $97,641.94, 1.99% 
i) Garvin County - I-35 - SSP-3500(071)PM / 29111(04), $21,959.84, 0.96% 
j) Jackson County - SH-6 - SSP-233C(039)PM / 28778(04), $35,472.50, 3.45% 
k) Jackson County - US-62 - NHPP-020N(044)3P / STP-233C(036)3P / 30407(04), $184,527.63, 7.14% 
l) Kiowa County - SH-44 - STP-275C(035)SS / ACSTP-238C(037)SS / 28999(04), $36,527.38, 1.10% 
m) Leflore County - US-70 - NHPP-207N(081)PM / 24333(10), $45,838.50, 7.23% 
n) Marshall County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-248D(041)RB / 32355(04), $53,419.88, 5.69% 
o) Mayes County - SH-82 - STP-249C(047)PM / 27068(04), $95,275.47, 2.77% 
p) McIntosh County - US-69 - NHPP-246N(027) / 29755(04), $0.70, -0.00% Underrun 
q) Muskogee County - SH-10 - ACSTP-251C(081)SS / 28962(04), $36,265.77, 0.48% 
r) Okfuskee County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(077)PM / 21007(06), $17,865.00, 0.09% 
s) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), $14,100.92, 0.01% 
t) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(078)SS / ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS / 17428(88), 
 $29,076.29, 0.11% 
u) Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(066)FP / 27897(04), $149,652.35, 0.51% 
v) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255C(430)(431)AG / 31102(04), $10,920.60, 0.28% 
w) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - TAP-255D(328)AG / 31435(04), $13,310.36, 2.53% 
x) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(455)AG / 31521(04) #3, $6,455.65, 0.30% 
y) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(455)AG / 31521(04) #4, $8,054.03, 0.37% 
z) Pawnee County - US-64 - STP-259C(050)PM / 24323(07), $320,000.00, 2.30% 
aa) Roger Mills County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-165C(099)RB / 25477(04), $29,031.50, 0.46% 
bb) Roger Mills County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-165C(100)RB / 25478(04), $47,507.82, 0.84% 
cc) Rogers County - I-44 - NHPPI-0044-2(422)238 / 20315(04), $131,246.01, 0.65% 
dd) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-167B(122)PM / 21006(07), $44,664.02, 0.38% 
ee) Tillman County - US-183 - SSR-271B(062)SR / 33435(04), $1,039.00, 0.02% 
ff) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-172B(484)IG / 27291(04), $329,623.64, 4.25% 
gg) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-272C(259)IG / 32541(04), $101,440.76, 7.05% 
hh) Wagoner County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-173C(146)RB / 25489(04), $25,839.94, 0.89% 
ii) Washita County - I-40 - ACNHPPI-4000-(057)PM / 27935(04) #11, $88,655.81, 1.04% 
jj) Washita County - I-40 - ACNHPPI-4000-(057)PM / 27935(04) #14, $8,448.00, 0.10% 

 
3. Item No. 49 - Claim for Contract Adjustment for Project Delay to Cornell Construction 
 Company, Inc. – Mr. Saliba 
 Resurface Project on US-62/SH-6 near Altus in Jackson County - Division 5 - Project No.: NHPP-

020N(044)3P/STP-233C(036)3P - $44,584.72 
 
4. Item No. 50 – Awards – Mr. Delce 

a) Deferrals from the February 20, 2020 Regular Bid Opening 
b) March 19, 2020 – Regular Letting 
 

5. Item No. 51 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 
 
  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge
	Monday, April 6, 2020
	9:30 a.m.

